SB522V1 Battery unit for AC400 Systems
3BSC760015R1
Product ID 3BSC760015R1
ABB Type Designation SB522V1 NIMH 12, 4Ah
Catalog Description SB522V1 Battery unit for AC400 Systems
Long Description
SB522V1 Battery Unit, rechargeable 12 V, 4 Ah NiMH battery.
Charging and discharging via the battery charger.
Fits Battery Charger SB510, SB511.
Used for backup current supply of RAM.
General Information
PRODUCT-DETAILS
Additional Information
SB522V1 Battery Unit, rechargeable 12 V, 4 Ah NiMH battery. Charging and
discharging via the battery charger. Fits Battery Charger SB510, SB511.
Used for backup current supply of RAM.
Medium Description
Power_SupplyProduct Type
SB522V1 Nickel-metal hydride Battery Unit
12V, 4Ah Internal Fuse 3,4 A
Use battery charger  3BSC610071R1 SB518
every six months for re-charge spare batteries in stock.
See also Preventive Maintenance Kit
PM3YAC450-1 ,  PM3YAC410-1 ,  PM3YSG400-1
Technical Information
1/33BSC760015R1
© 2025 ABB.  All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice2025/03/03
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOG3BSC610071R1%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOGPM3YAC450-1%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOGPM3YAC410-1%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOGPM3YSG400-1%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
Note! This part is exempted from the scope of 2011/65/EU (RoHS)
as provided in Article 2(4)(c), (e), (f) and (j) therein
(ref.: 3BSE088609 – EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
- ABB Advant Master Process Control System)